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Bereavement Services Price List 2024/2025

Cremation Price List

Full service cremation charge includes use of chapel, free music, cremation, cremated remains
provided in biodegradable container, free scattering of ashes at Fife Crematoria. Does not include
additional audio / visual options, funeral director services, organist, or officiant. Service time is 20
mins, with remaining time between 45-minute bookings to allow for mourners to leave the
crematorium and preparation for next service.

Full Service: Pregnancy Loss, Stillborn, and up to and including 17 Years

Full Service: Adult 18 Years & Over

Full Service: Extended / Additional Service Times
Direct Cremation Unattended Service (No Allotted Time & No Attendees)
50% Surcharge (Saturday / National Public Holiday)

OPTIONAL SERVICES

Disposal of Ashes from other Crematoria

Ashes on Retain over 1 month

Burial Price List

Lair Charges (Purchase The Right Of Burial In A Lair)

Coffin Lairs
Cremation Casket Lairs

Narrow Lairs (suitable for one interment only or cremation caskets)

No Lair Charge applied for stillbirths & children up to and incl. 17 years (excludes

Pregnancy Loss)
Interment Charges
Adults (18 years & over)

50% Surcharge — Adults (Out of Normal Working Hours)
(Friday 12.00 noon onwards, Saturday AM, National Public Holidays)

Children (Pregnancy Loss, Stillborn & up to &incl. 17 years)

Cremation Caskets

50% Surcharge — Caskets (Out of Normal Working Hours)
(Friday 12.00 noon onwards, Saturday AM, National Public Holidays)

Erection Of Monuments

Permission to Erect a Monument (No foundation required)

Foundations (including Permission) (VAT not applicable)

Foundation Only (replacement foundation for existing headstone)

No Foundation charge applied for stillbirths & children up to and incl. 17 years

(excludes Pregnancy Loss)
Other Services

Transfer Fee

Duplicate Fee

Dispersal Of Ashes Under Turf

Audio-Visual Services

For Crematoria Services only. Only the Applicant for Cremation can order these services.

WEBCAST SERVICES

No Charge
£924.00
£462.00
£462.00
£1,386.00

£92.00
£81.00

£911.00
£383.00
£383.00

£878.00
£1,317.00

No Charge
£293.00
£440.00

£125.00
£384.00
£259.00

£49.00
£49.00
£92.00

Webcast services allow you to watch the recording of the Webcast again. Webcast services must be
ordered within 28 days of the funeral service

Live + 28

Live + 28 + download link

Access to watch recording of the Webcast online
for another 28 days

Access to watch recording of the Webcast online
for another 28 days and can be viewed eternally
via a link

Visual Tribute Services

Single Photo

Extra Single Photo
Basic Slideshow

Music Tribute

Themed Tribute

Tribute download link

Extra Work

Extra 25 photos

Family made

Keepsakes

One photo shown throughout Service or at time
of choosing

Additional holding image

25 photos played on a loop or at time of choosing

A beautifully simple photo tribute of up to 25
photos, timed to their chosen piece of music
with fade transitions. (Formerly known as the Pro
Tribute)

A photo montage with a difference; users can

choose from a range of themes and have up to 25

photos professionally edited and timed to their
chosen piece of music

A copy of the Visual Tribute via download link

A fee that is applied to any of the standard
products for additional work

For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute

Video created by family shown at time of
choosing

£54.00

£54.00

No Charge

£10.00
£49.00
£74.00

£95.00

£10.00
£22.00

£22.00
£30.00

Where a service was webcast and / or had a visual tribute, a keepsake of the service, tribute or both

can be ordered

Keepsake USB (or DVD)

Video Book

Memory Box

Additional keepsake copies

- ¥ sr‘

A recording of the service, tribute or both, on
USB (or DVD) in a personalised presentation

A portable video of the service, Tribute or
both, set in its own A5 electronic screen with
5 functional buttons,encased in a book

Up to 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and a
keepsake DVD displaying the service, Tribute, or
both in a personalised presentation box

Any additional copies of the keeps.ake range
can be at a reduced price.

E 3
USB (or DVD)
Video Books

Memory Books

- | ‘

£55.00

£95.00

£130.00

£30.00
£50.00

£70.00

Fite®
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Commemorative Items

Book Of Remembrance (Available at both Dunfermline and Kirkcaldy Crematoria)

Entries to Book:

Badge or Crest
Memorial Cards:

Miniature Booklets:

Baby Book of Remembrance:

2 line entry
5 line entry
8 line entry

2 line entry
5line entry
8 line entry
2 line entry
5line entry
8 line entry
Per Line
Motif

Kirkcaldy Crematorium
12"x 12" x 6” Granite Edge Kerb (10 Year Lease)
12"x 9”x 1”Small Black Granite Wall Plaque / Plain Face (10 Year Lease)

Lettering per letter

Motifs (Plaques Only)

Photo Plaques (Plaques Only)
Lease Renewal

(10 Year Period)

Kerb (Lease renewal set at current cost of new
plaque less 20%)

Plaque (Lease renewal set at current cost of new
plaque less 20%)

Bowhill Cemetery
6"x 7" x 0.5" Black Granite Wall Plaque / Plain Face (10 Year Lease)
Lease Renewal (10 Year Period) (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less

20%)

Dunfermline Crematorium

12"x 12" x 1”Large Black Granite Plaque / Sand Blast Line (10 Year Lease)

12"x 9”x 1”Small Black Granite Plaque / Plain Face (10 Year Lease)

Lettering Per Letter
Motifs

Photo Plaques
Lease Renewal

(10 Year Period)

Large Plaque (Lease renewal set at current cost of

new plaque less 20%)

Small Plaque (Lease renewal set at current cost of
new plaque less 20%)

Boulder Plaque - Single Boulder (10 Year Lease)

Boulder Plaque - Double Boulder or Tall Boulder (10 Year Lease)

Lease Renewal
(10 Year Period)

Lettering per Letter

Single Boulder (Lease renewal set at current cost
of new plaque less 20%)

Double/Tall Boulder (Lease renewal set at current
cost of new plaque less 20%)

Memorial Planter Plaque 3 Line Inscription (5 Year Lease)

Memorial Planter Plaque 3 Line
Inscription (10 Year Lease)

Memorial Planter Plaque 6 Line
Inscription (5 Year Lease)

Memorial Planter Plaque 6 Line
Inscription (10 Year Lease)

Lease Renewal
(5 Year Period)

Lease Renewal
(10 Year Period)

Lettering per Letter

3 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current
cost of new plaque less 20%)

6 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current
cost of new plaque less 20%)

3 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current
cost of new plaque less 20%)

6 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current
cost of new plaque less 20%)

FAMILY HISTORY SEARCH

Family History Search (per name requested)

£92.00
£145.00
£195.00
£66.00
£35.00
£49.00
£64.00
£79.00
£127.00
£174.00
£13.00
£66.00

£547.00
£375.00
£2.80
£66.00
£148.00
£438.00

£300.00

£161.00
£129.00

£493.00
£375.00
£2.80
£66.00
£148.00
£395.00

£300.00

£168.00
£227.00
£134.00

£182.00

£2.80
£247.00
£274.00

£269.00

£296.00

£197.00

£219.00

£215.00

£237.00

£2.80

£5.00




