Bereavement Services Price List 2024/2025

£81.00



Cremation Price List

Full service cremation charge includes use of chapel, free music, cremation, cremated remains provided in biodegradable container, free scattering of ashes at Fife Crematoria. Does not include additional audio / visual options, funeral director services, organist, or officiant. Service time is 20 mins, with remaining time between 45-minute bookings to allow for mourners to leave the crematorium and preparation for next service.

Full Service: Pregnancy Loss, Stillborn, and up to and including 17 Years	No Charge	
Full Service: Adult 18 Years & Over	£924.00	
Full Service: Extended / Additional Service Times	£462.00	
Direct Cremation Unattended Service (No Allotted Time & No Attendees)	£462.00	
50% Surcharge (Saturday / National Public Holiday)	£1,386.00	
OPTIONAL SERVICES		
Disposal of Ashes from other Crematoria	£92.00	

Burial Price List

Ashes on Retain over 1 month

Lair Charges (Purchase The Right Of Burial In A Lair)	
Coffin Lairs	£911.00
Cremation Casket Lairs	£383.00
Narrow Lairs (suitable for one interment only or cremation caskets)	£383.00

No Lair Charge applied for stillbirths & children up to and incl. 17 years (excludes Pregnancy Loss)

11091141109 20007	
Interment Charges	
Adults (18 years & over)	£878.00
50% Surcharge – Adults (Out of Normal Working Hours) (Friday 12.00 noon onwards, Saturday AM, National Public Holidays)	£1,317.00
Children (Pregnancy Loss, Stillborn & up to & incl. 17 years)	No Charge
Cremation Caskets	£293.00
50% Surcharge – Caskets (Out of Normal Working Hours) (Friday 12.00 noon onwards, Saturday AM, National Public Holidays)	£440.00
Erection Of Monuments	
Permission to Erect a Monument (No foundation required)	£125.00

Foundations (including Permission) (VAT not applicable)	£384.00
Foundation Only (replacement foundation for existing headstone)	£259.00
No Foundation charge applied for stillbirths & children up to and incl. 17 years	
(excludes Pregnancy Loss)	
Other Services	

Other Services	
Transfer Fee	£49.00
Duplicate Fee	£49.00
Dispersal Of Ashes Under Turf	£92.00

Audio-Visual Services

For Crematoria Services only. Only the Applicant for Cremation can order these services.

WEBCAST SERVICES

Webcast services allow you to watch the recording of the Webcast again. Webcast services must be ordered within 28 days of the funeral service

Live + 28	Access to watch recording of the Webcast online for another 28 days	£54.00
Live + 28 + download link	Access to watch recording of the Webcast online for another 28 days and can be viewed eternally via a link	£54.00

Visual Tribute Services

Single Photo	One photo shown throughout Service or at time of choosing	No Charge
Extra Single Photo	Additional holding image	£10.00
Basic Slideshow	25 photos played on a loop or at time of choosing	£49.00
Music Tribute	A beautifully simple photo tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to their chosen piece of music with fade transitions. (Formerly known as the Pro Tribute)	£74.00
Themed Tribute	A photo montage with a difference; users can choose from a range of themes and have up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed to their chosen piece of music	£95.00
Tribute download link	A copy of the Visual Tribute via download link	£10.00
Extra Work	A fee that is applied to any of the standard products for additional work	£22.00
Extra 25 photos	For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute	£22.00
Family made	Video created by family shown at time of choosing	£30.00

Keepsakes

Where a service was webcast and / or had a visual tribute, a keepsake of the service, tribute or both can be ordered

Keepsake USB (or DVD)	A recording of the service, tribute or both, on USB (or DVD) in a personalised presentation	£55.00
Video Book	A portable video of the service, Tribute or both, set in its own A5 electronic screen with 5 functional buttons, encased in a book	£95.00
Memory Box	Up to 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and a keepsake DVD displaying the service, Tribute, or both in a personalised presentation box	£130.00
Additional keepsake copies	Any additional copies of the keepsake range can be at a reduced price.	8
100	USB (or DVD)	£30.00
	Video Books	£50.00
	Memory Books	£70.00

Commemorative Items

Book Of Remembrance (Availab	ole at both Dunfermline and Kirkcaldy Crematoria)	
Entries to Book:	2 line entry	£92.00
	5 line entry	£145.00
	8 line entry	£195.00
Badge or Crest		£66.00
Memorial Cards:	2 line entry	£35.00
	5 line entry	£49.00
	8 line entry	£64.00
Miniature Booklets:	2 line entry	£79.00
	5 line entry	£127.00
	8 line entry	£174.00
Baby Book of Remembrance:	Per Line	£13.00
	Motif	£66.00

Kirkcaldy Crematorium

12" x 12" x 6" Granite Edge Kerb (10	Year Lease)	£547.00
12" x 9" x 1" Small Black Granite Wa	III Plaque / Plain Face (10 Year Lease)	£375.00
Lettering per letter		£2.80
Motifs (Plaques Only)		£66.00
Photo Plaques (Plaques Only)		£148.00
Lease Renewal	Kerb (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£438.00
(10 Year Period)	Plaque (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£300.00

Bowhill Cemetery

6" x 7" x 0.5" Black Granite Wall Plaque / Plain Face (10 Year Lease)	£161.00
Lease Renewal (10 Year Period) (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less	£129.00
20%)	

Dunfermline Crematorium

Dunfermline Cro	Plaque / Sand Blast Line (10 Year Lease)	£493.00
2"x 9"x 1" Small Black Granite Plaque / Plain Face (10 Year Lease)		£375.00
ettering Per Letter		£2.80
Motifs		£66.00
Photo Plaques		£148.00
Lease Renewal	Large Plaque (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£395.00
(10 Year Period)	Small Plaque (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£300.00
Boulder Plaque – Single Boulder (10 Year Lease)	£168.00
Boulder Plaque – Double Boulder	or Tall Boulder (10 Year Lease)	£227.00
Lease Renewal	Single Boulder (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£134.00
(10 Year Period)	Double/Tall Boulder (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£182.00
Lettering per Letter		£2.80
Memorial Planter Plaque 3 Line Inscription (5 Year Lease)		£247.00
Memorial Planter Plaque 3 Line Inscription (10 Year Lease)		£274.00
Memorial Planter Plaque 6 Line Inscription (5 Year Lease)		£269.00
Memorial Planter Plaque 6 Line Inscription (10 Year Lease)		£296.00
Lease Renewal (5 Year Period)	3 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£197.00
	6 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£219.00
Lease Renewal (10 Year Period)	3 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£215.00
	6 Line Inscription (Lease renewal set at current cost of new plaque less 20%)	£237.00
Lettering per Letter		£2.80

FAMILY HISTORY SEARCH

Family History Search (per name requested)	£5.00

